
WHEREAS, on December 11, 2008, the Town Council adopted Resolution No.
2009-030 approving the contract with Miguel Lopez, Jr., Inc. to provide roadway and
traffic signa•e maintenance services to the Town; and

WHEREAS, Miguel Lopez, Jr., Inc. indicated their desire to continue their
services; and

WHEREAS, a first modification • Agreement with Miguel Lopez, Jr., Inc. will
extend the contract one hundred twenty (120) days from December 11, 2011 to April 9,
2012; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of
Southwest Ranches, Florida:

Section 1. The above-referenced recitals are true and correct and ant

incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2. The Town hereby approves the First Amendment to the Agreement
with Miguel Lopez, Jr., Inc., which extends the term • agreement until April • 2012, in
substantially the same form as attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

V1



Section 3. The Town Council hereby authorizes the Mayor, Town Administrator,
and Town Attorney to enter into the First Amendment to Agreement in substantially the
same form as that attached hereto as Exhibit "'A" and to make such modifications,
additions, and/or deletions which they seem necessary and proper to effectuate the
intent • this Resolution.

Section 4. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its
adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest
Ranches, Florida, this 22 day of December, 2011, on a motion by Council Member
Breitkreuz and seconded by Vice Mayor McKay.

Nelson YES

McKay YES

Breitkreuz YES

Fisikelli YES

Jablonski YES

Ayes 5

Nays 2—
Absent ID

Abstaining k

A7iE," T:

1 IVI' 11(tu, Tj

ErfliklGima'r6, CIVIC, Town Clerk

Q



mom _

1 #1t • 'ETC 14'A'AlAU111

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on December 11, 2008, the Town Council adopted Resolution No.
2009-030 approving the contract with Miguel Lopez, Jr., Inc. to provide roadway and
traffic signage maintenance services to the Town; and

IRMY 111 ; 1 1111pill 1p 111111111 1111 1111111ril 111111111 I11rTIM1111! 11111111111111111111 exil" , TITIREWSME=-- -

WHEREAS, Section 4 of the Agreement provides that the agreement is effective
for three years and the town reserves the right to extend the agreement for two
additional two (2) year terms provided that both parties agree that all the terms,
conditions and specifications remain the same and the extension is approved in writing
by the town administrator; and

11AEREAS, Miguel Lopez, Jr., Inc. indicated their desire to continue their
services; and

WHEREAS, a first modification to Agreement with Miguel Lopez, Jr., Inc. will
extend the contract one hundred twenty (120) days from December 11, 2011 to April 9,
2012; and

NOW THEREFORE., for and in consideration of the premises and for Ten Dollars
10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and
sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree that the
Original Agreement shall be amended as follows:

03



2. Article 4 "Effective Date & Term", shall be amended to read as follows:

Attest:

10I ihk

Erik onza maria, CIVIC, Town Clerk

RIM =W

0



Erika Gonzalez - Santamaria, CIVIC
Town Clerk

Miguel Lopez, Jr., Inc.
7711 Northwest 74 Avenue
Suite #3

Medley, FL 33160

Enclosed with this letter 1 am forwarding you a copy of *he first modification to agreement that was
executed by the Town.

The document requires your signature. Once these have been executed please send one original
agreement back to the Town to the following address:

Town of Southwest Ranches

13400 Griffin Road

Southwest Ranches, FL 33330

Attn: Erika Santamaria, Town Clerk

If you have any questions, please dor*?t hesitate to contact me at (954) 434 -0008.

Thank you in advance for your attention on this matter.

Best regards,

NQU
Eri antamar a, C . C, own Clerk
Town of Southest Ran es

of

13400 Griffin '•.• - Southwest Ranches, FL 33330 Phone 434 — Fax (95f 4+1


